## Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Executive Engineer-II, Canals Division 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091 Telephone No. & Fax No: 033-25540440 e-Mail ID: eecanalsiwd@yahoo.com

Memo No: EE-I/ 979 Dated: 15.03.24

## CORRIGENDUM NOTICE NO. - 1 OF e-NIT No. - WBIW/EE-I/CD/ e-NIT- 21(e)/2023-24

Partial Modification to the *e-Notice Inviting Tender No. –* WBIW/EE-I/CD/ e-NIT-21(e)/2023-24.

This is to notify for general information to all concern that the following change has been made due to some typographical mistake.

	In place of		Please Read	
SL No.	Description of item	As per e-NIT No. — WBIW/EE-I/CD/ e-NIT- 21(e)/2023-24 (SL No 01, SI No 02 & SI No 03)	As per Corrigendum no-1 of e-NIT No. — WBIW/EE-I/CD/ e-NIT- 21(e)/2023-24 (SL No 01, SI No 02 & SI No 03)	
1.	NIT NO. in the Notice & Contract No in the BOQ1,BOQ 2, BOQ 3	WBIW/EE-I/CD/ e-NIT- 21(e)/2023-24 SL 01 , WBIW/EE-I/CD/ e-NIT- 21(e)/2023-24 SI 02 , WBIW/EE-I/CD/ e-NIT- 21(e)/2023-24 SL 03	WBIW/EE-I/CD/ e-NIT- 22(e)/2023-24 SL 01, WBIW/EE-I/CD/ e-NIT- 22(e)/2023-24 SL 02, WBIW/EE-I/CD/ e-NIT- 22(e)/2023-24 SL 03	

Executive Engineer -I

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

Memo No: EE-I/

Dated: 15.03.24

Copy forwarded for information and for wide circulation to the:-

- 1) Chief Engineer South, I&W Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata- 700 091.
- 2) Superintending Engineer/ Eastern Circle, I&W Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal, 8th Floor, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 091.
- 3) Superintending Engineer/ Western Circle-1, I&W Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 091.
- 4) Sub Divisional Officer, T.N/D.H/Dabu /Calcutta Canals Sub- Division.
- 5) Estimating Branch, Canals Division.
- 6) Notice Board, Canals Division
- 7) Accounts Section, Canals Division

